1月份 五溝國小 營養午餐食譜【大聚便當有限公司制】
	日期
	主食
	副食
	副食
	青菜
	湯
	水果
	蛋白質
	脂肪
	醣類
	熱量

	1/1＜二＞
	元旦
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1/2＜三＞
	皮蛋瘦肉粥
	奶皇包
	
	
	
	
	21.3
	23.5
	136
	692

	1/3＜四＞
	米飯
	碳烤蜜翅
	綜合魯味
	脆炒青菜
	鹹菜排骨湯
	水果
	22.6
	23.9
	155
	711

	1/4＜五＞
	米飯
	紅麴燒肉
	炒海茸
	脆炒青菜
	蘿蔔魚丸湯
	
	21.6
	24.6
	154
	721

	1/7＜一＞
	米飯
	加哩雞
	菜脯蛋
	絲瓜
	竹筍肉絲湯 
	
	20.9
	27.1
	143
	706

	1/8＜二＞
	米飯
	糖醋排骨
	麻婆豆腐
	脆炒青菜
	紫菜蛋花湯
	水果
	20.8
	26.5
	139
	709

	1/9＜三＞
	海鮮拉麵
	肉燥魯蛋
	 
	
	
	
	22.4
	26.9
	146
	699

	1/10＜四＞
	米飯
	麻油雞
	花生魚乾
	脆炒青菜
	冬瓜排骨湯
	水果
	22.9
	27.7
	144
	710

	1/11＜五＞
	米飯
	冬瓜排骨
	榨菜肉絲
	脆炒青菜
	綠豆湯
	
	21.6
	24.6
	139
	722

	1/14＜一＞
	米飯
	紅燒雞
	旗魚黑輪
	脆炒青菜
	山藥排骨湯
	
	21.4
	24.0
	135
	713

	1/15＜二＞
	米飯
	薑母鴨
	紅燒獅子頭
	泡菜
	金針肉絲湯
	水果
	22.6
	27.4
	158
	708

	1/16＜三＞
	糯米飯
	涼拌小黃瓜
	
	
	芹菜貢丸湯
	
	20.6
	27.0
	149
	716

	1/17＜四＞
	米飯
	金棗醬排骨
	豆腐四寶
	脆炒青菜
	紅豆湯
	水果
	22.4
	24.6
	151
	726

	1/18＜五＞
	米飯
	香菇肉燥
	玉米火腿蛋
	脆炒青菜
	酸辣湯
	
	20.9
	25.1
	144
	719
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